



401 West Main Street PO Drawer 431 Dillon, SC 29536 (843) 774-0040 Fax: (843) 774-0050 www.cityofdillonsc.us

AGENDA Monday, August 10, 2020 7:00 PM Regular Council Meeting City of Dillon Wellness Center

- I. Call to Order Pledge of Allegiance –Invocation
- II. Approval of Agenda
- III. Approval of Minutes: Regular Meeting July 13, 2020
- IV. Mayor Pro Tem's Report
 City Manager's Report
 Finance Report
 Benchmark Planning Jason Epley
 Dillon Community Alliance Stephanie Mitchell
- V. Citizen's Report
- VI. Old Business
 - Ordinance #20-10 Amend and Update Title 5, Chapter 9 City of Dillon Code of Ordinance – 2nd Reading
 - Ordinance #20-11 Amend Zoning Map for Kenny Cook property AMS Service, LLC 2nd Reading
 - Ordinance # 20-12 Amend Zoning Map for Dillon Home Rentals, LLC 2nd Reading
 - Workers' Compensation

VII. New Business

- Ordinance #20-13 Amend Title 5 Chapter 4 City of Dillon Code of Ordinance to allow signs to be erected at a maximum of 100FT within the Highway Commercial District 1st Reading
- Resolution #04-20 Establish a Policy for the City of Dillon to Donate to Non-profit groups
- Resolution #05-20 Submit an application for a USDA Grant to purchase a Drone for the City of Dillon Police Department
- VIII. Council Members' Reports
 - IX. Adjourn